## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5712115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMRON ADEPT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/28/2019

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/28/2019

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4550 NORRIS CANYON ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94853	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10168711
Patent Number:	8290624
Patent Number:	8560121
Patent Number:	7912633
Patent Number:	8200423
Patent Number:	7693654
Patent Number:	7650013
Patent Number:	7313464
Patent Number:	8688275
Patent Number:	9592609
Patent Number:	10089586
Patent Number:	7174224
Application Number:	15921052
Application Number:	29645819

PATENT REEL: 050335 FRAME: 0535

505665308

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29645824
Application Number:	29645832
Application Number:	29645845

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-948-3390

**Email:** kate.canes@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1066	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Murphy #44958/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Omron Adept Mobile Robots LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Omron Adept Mobile Robots LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050335 FRAME: 0536

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMRON ADEPT MOBILE ROBOTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "OMRON ADEPT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202545707

Date: 03-29-19

4016949 8100M SR# 20192367275

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of each constituent entity is Omron Adept Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Omron Adept Mobile Robots LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Omron Adept Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be amended to change the name of the surviving corporation to OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. but shall otherwise remain the same as in effect immediately prior to the merger.
  - 5. The merger is to become effective as of the close of business on March 31, 2019.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2895 Greenspoint Parkway, Suite 100, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent business entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 28th of March, 2019.

Omron Adept Technologies, Inc.

Name: Jennifer Quinn

Title: Sceretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:24 PM 03/28/2019
FILED 03:24 PM 03/28/2019
SR 20192367275 - File Number 4016949

RECORDED: 09/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 050335 FRAME: 0538